
1998 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Nov 24, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-20   Home: 24-6   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 4-4   TAAC: 10-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

11 BONNICI, Jean  . 3 4 7 55-55 167 34 58 6 2 0 24 68  . 4 0 7 17 1 6 0  . 4 0 6 2 9 40-44 30 137 11  . 9 3 8

14 FISHER, Lani  . 3 1 2 56-56 154 22 48 5 1 0 26 55  . 3 5 7 14 3 17 1  . 3 8 0 0 9 6-7 99 92 13  . 9 3 6

 1 EXIZIAN, Christy  . 2 8 4 56-56 162 22 46 6 5 4 33 74  . 4 5 7 17 1 22 1  . 3 5 0 3 1 1-1 27 146 4  . 9 7 7

 9 KRULL, Jennifer  . 2 7 1 52-50 144 11 39 1 1 0 11 42  . 2 9 2 10 0 14 3  . 3 1 4 2 5 1-2 34 1 1  . 9 7 2

17 WAGNER, Julie  . 2 6 5 56-56 170 29 45 5 2 0 26 54  . 3 1 8 16 3 18 2  . 3 3 7 1 3 14-17 88 159 19  . 9 2 9

 7 BROWN, Traci  . 1 9 8 56-56 111 21 22 4 0 0 12 26  . 2 3 4 12 2 13 1  . 2 8 8 0 3 0-1 67 28 7  . 9 3 1

18 DOLDE, Jenna  . 1 9 3 56-56 161 17 31 6 2 0 16 41  . 2 5 5 12 1 14 1  . 2 5 3 0 4 0-0 514 26 9  . 9 8 4

 2 SMITH, Wendy  . 1 8 4 54-54 125 14 23 2 0 0 6 25  . 2 0 0 9 0 29 2  . 2 3 9 0 6 0-0 184 41 6  . 9 7 4

 8 ROBERTS, Bryttnee  . 1 7 5 56-56 166 32 29 3 1 2 11 40  . 2 4 1 23 2 32 0  . 2 8 3 0 13 22-26 57 2 6  . 9 0 8

--------------------

 5 GERMER, Susie  . 2 0 4 26-19 54 3 11 1 0 0 7 12  . 2 2 2 4 0 8 2  . 2 5 9 0 6 0-0 1 4 1  . 8 3 3

12 LOUGHNER, Kelly  . 1 8 8 6-6 16 2 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 2 5 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 3 5 0 1 0-0 29 4 1  . 9 7 1

10 YORK, Amanda  . 1 4 3 13-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 4 3 3 0 1 0  . 2 9 4 0 1 1-1 30 1 1  . 9 6 9

13 KELLEY, Kathleen  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 9 2  . 8 1 8

 6 SCHAFFER, Janel  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 7 56 1444 210 357 40 14 6 173 443  . 3 0 7 138 14 177 13  . 3 1 7 8 61 85-99 1160 650 81  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 1 8 7 56 1415 115 264 22 18 7 85 343  . 2 4 2 78 9 208 10  . 2 3 3 3 34 38-60 1122 517 97  . 9 4 4

LOB - Team (340), Opp (272). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (23). CI - Team (1), WAGNER 1. IBB - Team (1), EXIZIAN 1, Opp (14).

Picked off - EXIZIAN 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

11 BONNICI, Jean  1 . 1 0 14-12 28 24 22 4/2 0 178.0 119 48 28 24 97 9 11 2  . 1 8 5 3 2 0 1 19

 1 EXIZIAN, Christy  1 . 1 3 18-8 28 25 24 7/1 0 173.1 116 57 28 43 94 12 3 5  . 1 8 2 12 6 0 2 12

--------------------

13 KELLEY, Kathleen  0 . 9 9 4-0 7 7 3 1/1 0 35.1 29 10 5 11 17 1 4 0  . 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 2

Totals  1 . 1 0 36-20 56 56 49 14/2 0 386.2 264 115 61 78 208 22 18 7  . 1 8 7 20 9 0 3 33

Opponents  3 . 1 1 20-36 56 56 41 12/1 2 374.0 357 210 166 138 177 38 13 6  . 2 4 7 31 14 0 8 59

PB - Team (12), SMITH 9, WAGNER 2, LOUGHNER 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (1), SMITH 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - SMITH (23-39),

BONNICI (18-28), EXIZIAN (15-23), LOUGHNER (11-15), KELLEY (5-7), WAGNER (4-5).



1998 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Nov 24, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 DOLDE, Jenna 549 514 26 9  . 9 8 4 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 EXIZIAN, Christy 177 27 146 4  . 9 7 7 6 15 8  . 6 5 2 0 0

 2 SMITH, Wendy 231 184 41 6  . 9 7 4 6 23 16  . 5 9 0 9 0

 9 KRULL, Jennifer 36 34 1 1  . 9 7 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 LOUGHNER, Kelly 34 29 4 1  . 9 7 1 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 1 0

10 YORK, Amanda 32 30 1 1  . 9 6 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 BONNICI, Jean 178 30 137 11  . 9 3 8 3 18 10  . 6 4 3 0 0

14 FISHER, Lani 204 99 92 13  . 9 3 6 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 BROWN, Traci 102 67 28 7  . 9 3 1 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 WAGNER, Julie 266 88 159 19  . 9 2 9 9 4 1  . 8 0 0 2 1

 8 ROBERTS, Bryttnee 65 57 2 6  . 9 0 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 GERMER, Susie 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 KELLEY, Kathleen 11 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

 6 SCHAFFER, Janel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1891 1160 650 81  . 9 5 7 19 38 22  . 6 3 3 12 1

Opponents 1736 1122 517 97  . 9 4 4 23 85 14  . 8 5 9 5 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


